Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AMO United Kingdom Limited		06/20/2006	Limited company orginised under the laws of England and Wales.: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Advanced Medical Optics, Inc.
Street Address:	1700 E. St. Andrew Place
Internal Address:	SA3D
City:	Santa Ana
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92799-5162
Entity Type:	a Delaware Corporation:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0874225	
Registration Number:	0883663	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)247-8679

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (714) 247-8510

Email: donna.bastedo@amo-inc.com

Correspondent Name: Nicole Bradley

Address Line 1: 1700 E. St. Andrew Place

Address Line 2: SA3D

Address Line 4: Santa Ana, CALIFORNIA 92799-5162

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: IR ASSN 0874225/0883663

TRADEMARK REEL: 003406 FRAME: 0085

900059838

865 00

39\$ HC

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicole Bradley
Signature:	/nicole bradley/
Date:	10/10/2006
Total Attachments: 3 source=TM Assignment IR 874225 & 883663#page1.tif source=TM Assignment IR 874225 & 883663#page2.tif	

source=TM Assignment IR 874225 & 883663#page3.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003406 FRAME: 0086

ERIC POTTER CLARKSON PATENTS · TRADEMARKS · DESIGNS · COPYRIGHT

Ms Donna Bastedo AMO Advanced Medical Optics 1700 E. St. Andrew Place Santa Ana CA 92705 USA

23 June 2006

Sent by e-mail confirmation copy by DHL

Dear Donna

Assignment of AMO ADVANCED MEDICAL OPTICS INNOVATING VISION & Design from AMO UK Ltd to Advanced Medical Optics, Inc Our ref: ADV3H/T56808

Further to our correspondence earlier today I enclose, with the confirmation copy of this letter, the original Assignment document for your safekeeping as a photocopy of the Assignment document is sufficient for our purposes.

I confirm that I have now applied to record the Assignment on the UK and International Trade Marks Registers and will, of course, advise you as soon as the assignment has been recorded.

Yours sincerely

Ian A Buchan

For and on behalf of Eric Potter Clarkson LLP

Enc Original Assignment document

Bric Potter Clarkson LLP is a limited liability partnership, registered in England as No. OC315197, having its registered office at the address shown.

A list of the members' names is available for inspection at the registered office,

Park View House

T. +44 (0) 115 955 2211

58 The Ropewalk

sir

THIS ASSIGNMENT made this 30 day of May two thousand and six BETWEEN AMO United Kingdom Limited whose registered office address is Jupiter House, Mercury Park, Wooburn Green, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire, HP10 0HH, United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor") of the first part and Advanced Medical Optics, Inc whose registered office address is 1700 E St Andrew Place, Santa Ana, CA, 92799-5162, USA (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee") of the second part.

WHEREAS the Assignor is the Proprietor of International Trademark Registration Number 874225 and International Registration based on UK application no. 2410180 and two UK Registrations Nos. 2410180 and 2393517 short particulars whereof are set out in the schedule attached hereto (hereinafter referred to as "the said Trademark").

AND WHEREAS the Assignor is desirous of assigning unto the Assignee the said Trademark including the goodwill associated with the trademark in respect of which the said Trademark is registered.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH as follows:

IN CONSIDERATION of the premises and the sum of £1 the Assignor hereby assigns unto the Assignee all the property rights title and interest in the said Trademark together with the goodwill associated with the Trademark in respect of which the said Trademark is registered TO HOLD unto the Assignee absolutely.

SCHEDULE HEREINBEFORE REFERRED TO:

Number	Mark	Class	Date
874225	AMO ADVANCED MEDICAL OPTICS INNOVATING VISION & Device	5, 10	25.05.2005
2393517	AMO ADVANCED	5, 10	25.05.2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003406 FRAME: 0088 MEDICAL OPTICS INNOVATING VISION & Device

2410180

Eç.

AMO ADVANCED

9

30.12.2005

MEDICAL OPTICS

INNOVATING VISION

& Device

International

AMO ADVANCED

9

30.12.2005

Regn. based on

MEDICAL OPTICS

GB 2410180

INNOVATING VISION

& Device

IN WITNESS whereof the Assignor and the Assignee have hereunto caused their signatures to be affixed the day and year first before written.

Signed for and on behalf of AMO United Kingdom Limited

Date: 6/20/06

Signed for and on behalf of

ADVANCED MEDICAL OPTICS, INC

Nicole Bradley

RECORDED: 10/10/2006

Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003406 FRAME: 0089